QRBER MECEIVED FOR FILING

€ ®
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION 2P

ANID/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION R

TO THE ZONING COMMISSINNER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we, _The_For.
‘Couvty and

Henry M. Witmyer, Jr., Helen A. Witmyer, his wife and
! i :.nwmm.ummﬂmwhw
and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

description
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the hezein described property be re-classified, pursuant
to the Zosing Law of Ballimare County, from n__...mt-.z.&q._IL,...“‘A...... o0 to an

M.L.

EBrror in the zoning map

_zone; for the following reasons:

See attached description

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of aM.ve reclassification and/or Special Excepticn advertising,

-

etc, upon filing of thiz petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by Lhe 2oning.
fions and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltin

. Sexvice & .Supply.Cowpan) 4/.411

it
LF: (1.
W

Ownor - Lessor

r of Baltimore County, this.
197 ., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by, the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

Zoul Butimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoaing

of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in “Towson, Baltimore
day ofSeptend_er

" ghing Commissioner

faver)

September 10, 1974

Clewell Hovrell, Jr., Esquire
407 West Peansylvaaia Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
RE: Petition for Reclassification and
Variances
NE/S of Breton Hill Road, 181.50" N
of Old Court Road - 3rd District
Henry M. Witmyer, ot ux -
Petitioners
NO. 75-64-RA (ltem No. 8-C)

Dear Mr., Howell:

I have this date passed my Order ia the above captioned matter in
accordance with the attached.

Very truly yours,
(¢ / *
=Lt 2‘9{%“‘

b JAMES E, DYER
o Deputy Zoalag Commissioner

JED/me

Attachmeats

ORBER RECEIVED FOR FEING

7K

Haotdel 40

ON FOR ZONING VIRIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

P!

BALTIMORE COUNTY:
M, Ir?:uo:r Jr., Helen A. Witmyer, his wife and
The Poutdzy Service & ownerS_of the property situate In Baltimore
evice & legu
coum s HERP SESEEPTE"Ee Genrpion o it atached herelo s mac 8 it Bt
P00 ARl s eback
hereby petition for & Varlance from Section. 2337, /8 EEONE Y22d 1
of 21 feet in lieu of the required 75 feet under Section 243.1

TO THE ZONING

and a rear yard setback of 0 in lieu of the requirad 50 feet under

Section 243.3.
of the Zoning Regulationa of Baltimore County, to
follawing

the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
reasons: (Indicate hardship or practical diffculty)

The shape of the Petitioners' lot prevents them from complying
with the above requirements.

“lelen A. Hitmper, hi; :am
Address__618_Covenbry.

Towscn, Naryland 21204

;
Lttt
a1'11.||nw- X, il ruey
as . i oA

anLa. Avenus
Address A 31704

7564 e

28

o dugmet  197% _ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

mmmh;mmuuwamumm,mm

of general circulation through-

out Ballimere County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

in Room 106, County Office Building in Towsen, Baltimore

Commissioner of Baltimara County .
Cousty, on ihe.._... 10th day otSeptesber . ___ 1974, at 20:%%ciock
T
ke ML
-] o o 3 S S
3

{over)

Lin Oimess o
HENNESSEY,

Towsas. Mo 71204

The Zaming Comissionsr of

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION & BEFORE THE

OF 0.5364 ACRES, 3RD TON

DISTRICT AND VARIANCE FROM L] ZONING COMMISSIONER
FRONT AND REAR SETBACK

REQUIRENFYLTS . oF

HENRY M. WITMYER, JR.,

HELEN A. WITMYER, HIS WIFE

AND THE FOUNDRY SERVICE & SUPPLY
COMPANY

BALTIMORE COUNTY

*
MEMORANDUM

I asn::z:'r FOR RECLASSIFICATION OF 0.5364 ACRES FROM DR-16
to M.L,

A. Prior to the adoption of the present Third District
Map on March 24, 1971, the M.L. Zonin e ran in a north-
westerly directi e on of the centerlines of
Naylors Lane and Greemwood Road approximately along the center-
line of the present Breton Hill Road. A photostat of the
legal description of 3rd District, Parcel M,L, 8, on file in
;hn Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning, is attached
erato.

B. Due to an error in draftsmanship the former Official
Zoning Map, Third District, did not show this line in its proper
location, however. It showed the line in its present location.

C. When the Planning Department made its recommendations for
the present map, it was, therefore, faced with an apparent
zituation where the DR-16 Line for the Brittany Apartments was

its correct place along the centerline of Breton Hill Road
and th2 M.L. line was in its present place. There was apparently
a wedge of DR-1 zone between the twe lines which would have
been unusable. Accordingly, it re:ommended that the DR-16
line be moved over to the M.L, line.

D. The Planning Department, faced with the task of redrawing
maps for the entire county, did not have time to compare the
legal descriptions with the Zoning Map. It is clear from
conversations with Planning Officiale that there was no intention
to change the M.L. Zoning line near tne Applicant's property,
but only to remove an apparent anomaly Zrom the Third Distriet
Zoning Map.

E. In fact it is the present intention of the Planning

t th o ew map for the Third
District that the M.L. line be returned to its former position
alory the centerline of Breton Hill Road.

F. Petitioners, however, being faced with business conditions
which require additional construction on their property, cannot
f~r the adoption of the new map, Therefore, they seek
an immediate reclassification of the DR-16 portion of their
property back tc M.L. Zoning based on the said error in the
present zoning map.

Dal Oounty, by mithority of the Zoning
mma-..mm.;ml-:u ot

Liw Omices o
HENNESSEY.

II PETITION FOR VARIANCE FROM REQUIRED 75' FRONT YARD SETBACK
T0 21' AND PROM REQUIRED 50' REAR YARD SETHACK to 0",

A. Because of the long narrow shape of the Petitioners'
lot, which varies in depth from 151.06' to 40, they are
unable to build on their lot without va:iance from the present
setback requirements of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

B. Section 255.2 requires that the front and rear yards
shall be those required in a M.R. Zone where the M.L. zoning
is within 100 feet of a_residential zone boundary. Section 243.1
(M.R. zone) requires a 75 foot front setback line and Section
243.3 roquires a 50 foot rear setback line.

C: Since together Sections 243.1 and 243.3 require yards
of 125 feat, nc Luilding ceuld be erected on the Petitioners®
property, This, of course, not only constitutes practical
difficulty, but also un le on the Petiti
since because of the shape of their property they are prohibited
by the present regulations from making the use of their property
which they could have done but for the shape of their lot.

D. The Petitioners' business is basically that of a
supplier to foundries. They purchase and store on their lot
non-inflammable and non-eplosive materials for resale tn
foundries. Basically the use to which they put their property
is that of a warchouse,

E. The Petitioners seck to erect an additicnal building on
their lot with dimsnzions of 60 feet by 96 feet. They intend
no new uses of their property, not even an expansion of its
present uge. The total area of both the new and old buildinge
will be 0.399 acres out of their total lot area of 0.9204 acres.

F. The new building will not constitute substantial injury
to public health, safety or general welfare. The proposed
building is a warehouse for the storage of non-inflammable
liquids and materials in drums which are presently stored on
Petitioners' property in the open. Because the Petitioners
presently suffer loss from theft and camage from the elerments
and vandais, they wish to enclose these materials in a secure
building,

G. If Petitioners are granted their variance, the use of
their property will not be intensified since they contemplate
no new employees of increased business. They merely wish to cut
down their present losses caused by open storage,

H. Actually, if the requested variances are granted, public
health and safety will be eahanced because of the additional
security involved in the storage of these materials.

Respectfully submitted,

Hennessey, P.A.
Attorneys for Petitioners
407 W. Pennsylvaniz Avenue
“owson, Maryland 2(204
823-7710

C & lityens
Sits Rigitind Siregee B 2783

EMORY ROAD « UPPERCO, MARYLAND 21155 « GAdisld 95079

ALL that lot or parcel of land situave, lying and being in

the Third Election District of Baltimore County, State of Maryland,
and described as follows, that is to sayr

BEGINNING at a point 181,50 feet measured along the Northeast

side of Breton Hill Road from the intersection of the Horrheast side
of that road with the extension of the coanterline of Old Courr Road,
sald point also being at the end of the South 33 degrecs 49 minutes
West 151.06 foor line in a Deed from Western Maryland Railway

Com)
196

any to Henry M. Witmy
, recorded in Liber R.

5

+ Jr. and wife, dated September 20,
+G. No. 4223 folio 58 etc., thence bind-

ing on thar Deed four lines with the first and second lins running
along the Nocrtheas* side of BEreton Hill Road by a curve with a radius
of 2831.93 feet, an arc of 210,60 fect and a chord of North 42

degrees 48 minutes 47 seconds West 210,56 feet, thence North 28
degrees 27 minutes West 204.91 feet, thence North 33 degrees 49
minutes East 40 feet, thence parallel with the Western Meryland
Railuay Company tracks, South 56 degrees 1l minutes East 127,00
feet and to intersect the boundary lime of the present M.L. zone,
thence binding, South 31 degrees 37 minutes 52 seconds East 326,20
feet and to intersect the first above mentioned Deed line, thence
binding, South 33 degrces 49 minutes West 26.30 feet to the place
of beginning, containing 0.5364 acres more or less,

BEING a part of the same land described in a Deed from
Western Maryland Railway Company to Henry M, Witmyer, Jr. and
Helen A. Witmyer, his wife, datad Seprember 20, 1963, recorded in
Liber R.R.G. MNo. 4223 folio 58 etc.

AS prepared June 3, 1974 for The Foundry Service and Supply
Camp-n¥. (Henry M. Witmyer, Jr. and Helen A. Witmyer, his wife,

. owners




map..and the bealth, safstyand ge

versely affected Siee
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IVED FOR FEING

i
1S ORDERED by the Zanle- Chmmissioner of Baltimore County S e

,1974._, that the horin described properly or area should be and

£

C

v

td the approval of a site plan by
Elanning and Zoning.

OfDER A

DaTE

Pursuant to the ad..itisement, posting of property sid public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of ..

the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Ezception should
GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.

e . 197 __, that the above re-classification be and the same is herchy

DENIED and that the abave doscribed proporty or area be and the same is hereby continued as and

__zone; and/or the Special Exception for. .
~be and the same s heruby DENIED

" Zoning Commissigner of Baitimos

hen cone 1o wizTre

RECGEIVED
B Py Po), B

(EL LR

June 21, 1974

THOMAS L HENNESSEY
CLEWELL MOWELL. R
ey

e
omn B ROWLAND

able Charles B. Heyman
e E:::f Baltimore County Planning Board
Suite 301 - Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Members of Baltimore County Planning Board
Suite 301 - Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

rty of Henry M. Witmyer, Jr.
Rex Prgpﬂnﬁn A. Wi er, his wife,
petition for Reclassification of
0.5364 Acres from DR-16 to M.L. Zoning,
Reguest for Hearing Outside of the Zoning
Cycle to Correct Technicai Error

Gentlemen:

Attached to this letter are copies of Pu'tiitlun
for Zoning Re-Classification, Petiticn for Zoning \.:r-z.nce.
Plat of the subject property, certified legal descriot: 2:
of the subject property, maps of the area of the piapu:h_i 5

200 foot scale and 1,000 foot scale and Mamnzmuu:\c i
::r- filed with the Zoning Commissiocner of Baltimore County
simultaneously with the delivery of this letter to you.

ion of the

It is our position that the lx-:ycn g
M.L. zoning line which bisects my =lient's gmperr.y.h;shahw-a
bi the attached plat recults from a drafting error \; :.E
esulted in an error in the present zoning of my client’
= operty &s sh on the present official zoning map .
g‘t’ the Third District of Buzina'::-ﬂli::ng; “:i:;::]fgry,

1lients I regues

Tﬂnlnbd;.g—gia:gigientlan be heard outside the Zoning Cycle.

£
A urgently reguire the construction o
a new bu!.ld?:gc:n“tht:l pgope:{y and are suffering financial
hardship because of their inability to do so. Th:rﬂfﬂar
I request your early consideration of this request,
Thank you for your kind ccoperation in this
. matter, I am

Very truly yours, -y
@lewell Howéll, ‘Jr./'

CH,Jr:kp

CEIVED FOR FRING
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and it appearing that by reason of the following inding of factsthat strict compliance with the
Bnldmn‘ﬂ County Zoning Regulations would result in practical difficulty and un-

wpon the P

the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of. the granting of

Variances re sted not adv ly affecting the health, safety and general
\bl;lu of the community, Variances to pormit a front yayd setback of 21 feet
3 TS

d of the required 75 feet; and a rear yard sotback of zero feet instead of

red 50 fect should be granted. L

bcd
D
1S ORDERED by mbm'gn:tgumum of Ballimore County this ._..{Q i

| September 1974

that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the

oval of a site
g and Zoning.

the app
is ted, from and after the date of this erder, subject to
plas hyr;!u Department of Public Wo the Office of Plad

Pursuant 10 the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the abave petition

and it appeariug tiat by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

1T 33 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ..

. 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commisioner of Baltimore County

PETITIONJFOR ZONING RE-CI‘SSIFICKI'ION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

NING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: s
o Henry M. Witmyer, dr., Helen A. Witmyer, Bi¥‘wite
I, or we,._The Foundry Service &__legal ownerS. of the property situate in Ballimore
Counly and whSUEPRE SSTFATy escription and plat atached hercto and made a part hereof,
‘Thereby petition (1) that the zoning stalus of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

10 the Zoning Law of Daltimore County, from an......RR=16...
—zone; for the following rcasons:

SR 1 P )

Error in the zoning map

KORIREX HIRCKK -

ribed by Zoning Regulations.
Property is Lo be pusted and advertised as presc

1, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of abave re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further aree to and are to be bound by the zoniag
regulations and rastrictions of Ballimore County adopted jursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

County. B

: , =\
The_Foundry. Sexvs ce. k. SUDPAY. »mpanﬁu./éﬁtr.: ﬂfe_-: -,‘;_l_‘—’?""‘
fl’l. .”h.f:"' .

14
anLy i ‘3.5"7
B Jf ey JE DT (),f‘uuw ’ 4 i
“PRESTDENT R RGO Helen A, mmr'his"ﬁ'ﬂf““ Lessor
Address 1305 Gecriiood Road . Address..618.Coventry Raed ...

Pikesville, Maryland 21208 Towson, Maryland 21204

S A (A
Clewell Howell, l;_uillomr's Attorns
Thomas L. Hennesser, P.A. .
Address 457 :

F-Ho-Ponnsylvanis-i
; saryla 20
omfsoni?g} ﬂfﬁﬁ;ﬂcnﬂwmu of Baltimore COuAty, .. mmmesmemeen
of... memeccasnmmeasy 197 .., that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Las of Baltimors County, In two rovwspapars of general cirentation throw o
out Baltimore County, that property be pusicd, and that the public Learing be had before the Zoain
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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tho present map, it was, therafore, faced
situatien whora the bR-

to chnn;;a tho M.
but only to remova

Department to rece:
District that the M.L, 1
@ alone the centerline of Draton Hill Road.

T
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Gounty Council of Baltimore Connty
Gounly Office Building, Totvson, Margland 21204

August 6, 1974

Mr. S, Fric DiNeana
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Attached herewith please find copy of Planning Board
Resolution certifying to the Gaunty Council that early action
is manifestly roquired in the public interest on the petition
of Henry M. and Helen A. Witmyer, Jr. to change the zoning
classification of their tract located on the north side of Breton Hill
Road, west of Old Gourt Road, from D.R. 16 to M. L., which
the County Coun=il passed at their meeting on Monday, August
5. 1974

Sincerely yours,

Thomas Toporl
Secretary Pro

Rt e
" BEFORE TE

- . ZONING COMMISSIONLR
. OF.
ITHTER, JR.

ITNYER, {IS WIPE L]

A,
;2 FOUNDRY SEAVICE & SUPPLY BALTIMORE COUNTY

MEMORANDUM

1 REQUEST POR RECLASSIFICATION OF 0.5364 ACRES FROM DR-iG

MuL.

2rior to tho adention of tha nreaent Thirg istrict
n

€3 23, 1971, the !LL. Zoaint line zan in
~ection from tha intorineticn of Sia pen
@ and Grosnwond Raad »

11 noad, 3 !
ge3crivtion of 3rd Distrlct, Parcel '.L. 13, on £

2 norti-
tarlinag of

o

to an error in deafty ansthiin the formor 0ffieis)
ap, Third Districet, did not chow tnis lins in Lea v
It showed the 1in: ia lts present locab

When the Planning Department rade s recornondatiens for
with an asparentc
16 line for tho brittany Apartments
carract placa aloay the conterlinc of Lreton 1111 Ro:
¢ L. line was in its prosent pluce, Thoxe was appor
@ of DR-1 zone bewwcon the tuo lines which weuld have

nusablo. v, it that tha DR-16
e moved over to the fL.L. line.

Tho Planning Departmont, faced with the task of redriaving

nepa for tha entive county, did not have time to ecpare the

exintions with ¢ne fening tup, it ia Clear from
deam with Planning 0fficials that there was no ine
Zoaing lino near the Applicant's DEGOnTEY

an agparent anomaly frem tho Third Distrler

Map,

In fzct it i3 tho present intontion of tha Planning
on the propossd now map for the Thira
ino be returned to ita former pesition

3
A

Potition: faend sith Reminaeg saos

PR e
=16 portion of their
the said error in the

R E—. ®
DinecTon

S ERIC DINENNA
ToMING Comm

@ty 19, 1974

Honorable Horry J. Bartenfelder
Chaitman, Baltimare County Coune’t :
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Bartenfelder:

At ins regular meeting on Thursday, July 18, 1974,
provisions of Subsection 22-22(i) of the Baltinisre County Code 1968, a: amended
a resolution to certify to the County Council that carl

the Baltimore County Planning Board, under the
, unenimously cpproved
y action is monifestly required in the public in-

terest on the petition of Henry M. and Helen A. Witmyer, Jr. to change the zoning elasification of
their tract located on the north side of Breton Hill Road, west of Old Court Rocd, from D.R. 16 te M. L.

After ng
that a drafting error hod apoarently been mode of the time the zoning boundary lines wera drown,

iewing the petitianer's letter and o copy of the zaning map, the Planning Board concluded

Coples of the petition and of the letrer addressed 1o the Chairmen of the Planning Board are attached.
1 will provide additional informatien upon yeur request. Notification to the Zoning Cammissioner of

the Council's oction on this matter is necessary 5o that he

Sincerely,

may take timely action.

i ol N
George H. Pryor, Acting Secretary
Baltimere County Planning 2oard

GHP/IGH/kks.

Attacuments

ey (w/attachments): The Honerable Francis X. Bossle

BALTIMORE

surTE 301

®

JEFTTREON DU

The Honorable Gary Heddles

The Honorasle G. Walter Tyrie, Jr,
The Henaroble Webster C, Dove
The Honoroble Francis C. Barratt
The Honoroble Walleze A, Willioms
e, Herbert . Hohenberger 1/
Mr. Thomes Teporawich

Me. S, Eric DiNenna

COUNTY OFFICE OF
105 wesT o

PLANNING
PEAKE AvENUT

AND ZONING
TOWSON. UARYLAND 21304

: anasser

TOR VARTANCZ FROM RECUIRID 75% Frour YARD S
4D FROA RIQUIRED S0' REAR_YARD SETBACK to 0'.

FETITICH

T0 21

A. Peocaase of the leng narrow shape of the Potitionera*
lot, which varies in denth fro- 15 «06' to 40", they arn
unable to bulld on their lot without varfance from the prosant
sotback requizements of the Balti:ore County Zoning Regulaticnas,

B, Scctlon 258.2 recuires that the front and rear:
shall be those required in a M.R. Zeno where the M.L. 2 5
4s within 100 fzot of a residential zono boundary, Sectica 243,1
{M.R, zenc) requizes a 75 fcot trent sotback 1lino and Sectioa
243.3 requires a 50 foot rear sotback line,

ds

u,

C. Sinco tocothar Sectlons 243.1 nnd 243.3 require =dg
of 125 feot, no building could be ersctad ©h the Petitinnors!
pTocarty. This, of course, nct only conatitutas practics
difficulty, but alss unreszonable hardshin on the Petitin~r-z
oinca because of the shapa of their Trenerty thay are oro Lead
Ly the prosent ranulations srom niking tha use of thalr areaariy
which tavy could have done but for the shape of thelr leg,

D. The Petiticners' business {. bacically that of o
supplior to foundries. They purchare and atere on their ln:
non-inflazmablo and non-exolosive materiala for resals to
foundrios, Dasieally the use to which they put their proporty
1s that of a warciousa,

¥. The Pecltioners seck to eroct an additionsl buildin- cn
their lot with dimonsfens of 60 fna hy 96 font, They =4
A% ned uses of thoir property, + even an expuiasion of =3
present usa, Tho total area of both tho new and old bulldfsan
will be 0.399 acres out of thoir total lot area of 0,920% te.es,

P, Tho ncw bullding will not constitute substantial injury
to public health, safety or coneral welfare. The sromosed
bullding ip a warchousa for tha atorace of nen=inflamabla
liguids ané naterials in druma which are prasently stored en
Petitleners' progerty in the cpen. BDocause the Pecitioncra
presently nuifor loss from theft and danaga from the elemanta

end vardals, they wish to enclose thase naterials in a gccuss
building,

G. If Petitionnrs are granted thoir vardianca, the uso of
their property will not be iatencified sinca thoy eontemplats
no naw employces er increased businces. Thoy merely wish to cuc
down their present losases caused by open storaga.

H. Actually, if the requested varianccs are granted, public
health and safery will be enh d b of the additi 1
securit: lavolved in tha storage ¢f those materials.

TRepant Sl by mebedan

Clewall Q[[, Iz
Thenan L, Meenemear, oA

497 3. ¥eaasylven,
Aownon, ryland 2

A%s Aata




© WILLIAM D. FROMM .
oimscron

: PETITIONSFOR ZONING RE-C c
RECEIVED IR TgSSIFICATION

BALTOmM Cuumiy

4 5 me omea e AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
;; “::1 :-.u;'::ll.ll - et T owis L. %"W’ @ JUN 21 1 TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Henry M. Witmyer, Jr., Helen i, Witmyer, $ii¥'wite "and == "

407 WY PEnASrLAIAA ax ot
Tomyon wamrANG Hane

L or we,..The Foundry s, legal ownerS. of the property situate in Baltimore

]
County and whish EPAL S description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
‘hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant
to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an.. ...t RE1g ~Tchmtin <eeenn 20DC t0 AN
ML

W July 19, 1974 Trowas . seeveaser ¢
// Conmenct anorns ueisa
o . 3o

-
June 21, 1974 wox wa wan
Tomson

Honoroble Harry J. Bartenfelder
Chairman, Baltimare County Council
Towson, Maryland 21204

ZINING sePAXTMENT
[

The Honorable Charles B. Heyman

Chairman, Baltimore County Planning Board
Suite 301 - Jefferson Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

emecmmoeeeeo....200¢; for the following reasons:

Dear Mr. Bartenfelder:

At its regular meeting on Thursday, July 18, 1974, the Baltimare County Plonning Boord, under the
provisions of Subsection 22-22(i) of tha Baltimore County Code 1968, os omended, unanimausly approved
a resolution to cortify to the County Council that early action is manifestly required in the public in-
terest on the petition of Henry M. ond Helen A, Witmyer, Jr. to change the zoning clossification of
their tract lacated on the north side of Breton Hill Road, west of Old Court Road, from D.R. 16 to M. L.

Error in the zoning map
Members of Baltimore County Planning Board
Suite 301 - Jefferson Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re; Property of Henry M. Witmyer, Jr.
and Helen A. Witmyer, his wifa,
Petition for Reclassification of
0.5364 Acres from DR-16 to M,L. Zoning,
Request for llearing Dutside of the Zoning

After reviewing the petitioner's letter and o copy of the zonig mop, the Plonning Bosrd concluded
that o dralting error hed apparently been made at the time the zoning boundary lines were diawn.

Copies of the petition and of the letter addressed 1o the Chairman of the Planning Beard ore oitached, Cycle to Correct Technical Errer P
1 will provide additional infermation upon your request. Notification to the Zoning Commissioner of e
tha Council's action on this matter is necessary so that he may take timely action.

Sincerely, Attached to this letter are copies of Petition 3
for Zoninc Re-Classification, Petition for Zoning Variance,

Plat of the subject property, certified legal description

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,
1, or we, agrce to pay expenses of abave reclassification and/or Special Exception advertisiog,
of the subject property, maps of the area of the property Posting, cte., upon fling of this petition, and further agree tn and are 1o be bound by the zoning
on 200 foot scale and 1,000 fect scale and Memorandum which regulations and rertrictions of Ballimore County adopted pursuant to

were filed with the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County County. e e Zaking Law for Sallimerw

Baltimore County Plonning Board simultanecusly with the delivery of this letter to vou.

GHP/JGH/kks It is our position that the location of the The_Peundry. Sexvice. & _Snpply_Compan: /!_[; ki S
M.L. zoning line which bisects my client's property, as shown ; - tmyer, Jr 7
BY: o
Attcchments by the attached plat results frem a drafting error which ‘__,__'_l[/_‘_:_ < A 'S ) /”Ls,} 2 s
resulted in an error in the present zoning of my client's PRESIDENT 306! Helen A, wWitmyer, | Logal Owmer - Lessor
¢y (w/attachments): The Honorable Froncis X. Bossle property as shown on the present official zoning map 1505 G Laggan & wife
The Honorable Gary Huddles of the Third District of Baltimore County. Accordingly, Address 2202 Crocnwe Address. 618 _Coventry Raad . ____

on behalf of my clients I request that the Petition for

The Honurable G. Walter Tyrie, Jr. Zoning Re-Classification he heard outside the Zoning Cycle.

The Honorable Webster C. Dove
The Honorable Francis C. Barrelt
The Henorable VWallace A, Willioms
Mr. ' bert E. Hohenberger

Mr. Thomas Teporovich

Mr, S, Eric DiNenng :/

Pikesville, Maryland 21208

el OO ), ;
Clewell Howe11, Peilicier's Attorney’ Protestant’s Attornoy
Thomas L. Hennaiséy, P.A.
Address 4 i Yo

TOWSO)

21204

My clients urgently require the construction of
a new building on this property and are suffering financial
hardship because of their inability to do so. Therefore,
I request your sarly consideration of this roquost.

: Ae Z Peanay
= o pattor, 1 Jhank you for your kind cooperation in this Touson, Hacsiand 31705

D BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING . . . ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.o-........______ ey
# SUITE 301 JEFFERSON DUILDING 100 WEST CHESAPEAYE AVCNUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 11364 S i

Very truly yours, -~
o1l ‘Howéll] Ir. /'

~===my 197 __, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspanars of peneral circulation theeeh.
out Ballimare County, that property bs pasted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zon ne
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Offce Building in Towson, Ballimore

A CODE 330 PLANNING 443311 TOMMNG 4ne3331

CH,drzkp

E;I‘ g;é::‘ ACRZS, JIND ELECTION
5 T A4D VAPIANCE FROM . :
PROJT AN AR SETUACK @ 209G coMMISSIONTR

- I1 PETITIGY FOR VARIANCZ FROM REQUIRZR 75' FRONT YARD §
FEE) m‘nim FRO4 REQUIRED 20' a:am SETBACK to 0'.

SRLTIMORE COUNTY, MEKJLAND

.
‘
1 REQUEST POR RECLASSIPICATION 3 :
ey CATION OF 0,5364 ACRES FRONM DR=16

A. Prior to tho adootion of the nrrasnt Thizd niz
Hap on Mizch 23, 1971, the M.L. Zominy iina 1"1-"};"::#5:-
waaterly dlrection from tha intariocticn of tha fancarlin
.im_llo:! Lane and Groanwood Road anpr ~stelv alona
%3 Gi Hic predont Droton #ill Road. & mhntemras of &
::2.% :-:g-frhcl.m of 3rd district, Parcel *.L. 3, on £ila ia
he.;-.t:.t.«.»n.u County Office of Planning and Zoning, is attached

3. Due to an error in draftsmanshis tia formor OFfieis
%ening Map, Taird Districe, did ot shes tals ins in 5 s
ocaticn, Newaver, It showed the lino in f:s saat locztien,

» When tho Planning Dopartment made {ts roco=manda ns

the Prosant vap, it wad, thereforss facad with e sononiiond for
situation whoro tha DR-16 line for tho frittiny An: X
in fta correct place along the centorlin: of 5
and tha 4,L. line was in its present vluce. Thore was apno
2 iedza of Br-1"sane betuaan Bno te linea ‘which vould have

- iccordingly t recom hat o

line be moved over to mg é:n. line, i e e

D. ZThe Planning Department, faced with the :ask of red

= aal
T’”’ for tha ontire county, did not have time to comeare r..:evJ "
ogal deacriotions with the Zoning Map, It is clear from
coaveriations with Planning OFficiala that there was no intaatten
to changa the M,L. Zondng lino near the Applicant's pronerty, A

by
1:“3:;15“;? Femove an appareat anomaly from the Third Districk

E. In fact it i3 tho preent intention of th

g:plziﬂnnt to racezmond on tha propozed ncw map :n:lm:gf.zd
Strict that the M.L. line be retuzned to its former positicn

along the centerline of Braton 1111 Road.

Tacad With hvednneg g

s L

wals 3 Las Pe Thwoelozo, th LI
Gii aeseninta recl, ion oI the LR-16 ra:"‘l;n of their
property back to M.L. Z \id the
A - Zoning based on the said error in the

B. Section 255.2 requires that the front aid rearwvards
shall be those required in a M.R, Zono where the M,L, zoalag

{s within 100 fzet of a residential zone boundary. Jestica 243.1
(M.R. zone) requires a 75 foot front sotkack lina and Saction
243.3 requires a 50 foot rear sotback 1ine.

€. Sinca togethar Sections 243.1 and 24).3 require varda
of 125 feat, nooguuding could be erectad on tha Petltlencrs’
PEOPOILY. i3, of coursa, not only constitutas practical
difficulty, but also unreasonable hardsnin on the Patitiorora
sinco becouse of the shapa of their proparty thoy are prehibiced
Ly tha prasent renulations from meking the use of tholr prenerty
which they could have done but for the shape of their lot.

D. The Petitioners' buniness ia basically that of a
supplier to foundries. They parchate and store on their lot
non-inflammable and mon-explosive materials for resale to
foundrios, Dasically the use to which they put thelr pre
is chat of a warehouss.

E. Tha Petitioncra seek to erect an additienal huilninw)nn
their lot with dimensions of 60 fest hy 96 foot, They !
70 now uses of their property, not even an expansion of its
prosent use. Tho total area of both the now and old bulldisgn
will be 0.399 acres out of thoir total lot areca of 0.9204 uc.ea,

P, The neu bullding will not constitute luP‘sunttul éujuw

ublic health, safety or genaral welfara, Tiec DTroDOaC:
Eﬂ&u,"u a Ha;ahwauyfuz the storage of non-inflarmable
1iquica ana materials in druma vhich are presently stored on
Petitioners' property in the open. Dacause the Petitionera
presentiv suffer loss from theft and damage “-em tha eleronta
and vardala, thoy wish to encloze these materiala in a secure
building.

G. If Petitioners are granted thelr variance, the uso of
thelr property witl not be intensifled since they contenplata
no now employess or increased busine They merely wish to cut
down thelr present losses causad by open storage,

ublie
. Actually, if the raquested variances ara granted, p
henlth and safety will be cnannced because of the additional
security involved in the storage of thase materials,

faspectinlly gunnit- o,

297 4. Ponnsylvanis aveaus
Townon, Haryland 21204
2230 =

;,‘c bRIG 4o ML. :

/7 .
i ﬂ/ D.R. IS,\,'

To...g.j-is,DiN-nw,

e

. 0
o A. Beccause of the long raszrow shape of the Patitioners |
e e wieh . Jot, which varies ir depth from 151,06' to d0', they are ! D.R. 2 ;
o )ﬁmz 535111:2‘5 T unable to bulld on their lot without variance from the present e INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
copANY POV i BALTIMORE COUNTY sotback requirements of the Dalrimore Ccunty Zoning Regulations, i) HENRY M. WITMYER,Ju, + Heegn A WiTnye

Date  Avguit 28, 1974

‘oning Commission;

ication Petitien No, 75-84-RA
len A. Witmyer

As o matter of policy, reclassificotion petitions exempted from cyclical
procedures have been commented upon by the Planning Board; hawever, the
heating date for the subject petition precedes the September meeting of the
Boord. Therefore, my comments are being transmitted to you in time for the
heating. Additicnally, a similor comment has been prepared for submittal to
the Planning Board ot its meeting of Sepiember 19, 1974, and, if opproved,

Db

Williem D. Fromm
Director of Plonning

WDF/JGH/tas



Jovn . AOWLAND.

may have a bearing on thi

LAW OFFICES.

Romes L Aoy, PA

THOMAS. L HENNESTEY

P R
Tomson MaRnAND Fi1s4

CLEWELL HOWELL . [
LAWRENCE ANTHONY MELFA June 21, 1974 SN %0, 4813,
= : Tomaon Manriakes S

Tae Honorable Charles B. Heyman

Chairman, Baltimcre County Planning Board
Suite 301 - Jefferson Bailding

Towson, Maryland

Members of Baltimors County Planning Board
Suite 301 - Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Property of Henry M. Witmyer, Jr.
and Helen A. Witmyer, his wife,
Petition for Reclassification of
0.5364 Acres irom DR-16 to M.L. Zoning,
Request for Hearing Outside of the Zoning
Cycle to Correct Technical Error

Gentlemen:

Attached to this letter are copies of Petition
for Zoning Re-Classification, Petition for Zoning Variance,
Plat of the subject property, certified legal description
of the susject property, maps of the urea of the property
on 200 foot scale and 1,000 foot scale and Memorandum which
were filed with the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
simultarecusly with the delivery of this lotksr to you.

It is our position that the locaticn of the

M.L. zoning line which bisects my client's property, as shown

the attached plat results from a drafting error whi,
resulted in an error in the present zoning of my client's
property as shown on the present oflicial zoning map
of the Third District of Baltimore County. Accordinaly,
on behalf of my clients 1 requcst that the Petition for
Zoning Re-Classification be heard outside tha Zonira Cycle.

My clients urgently require the construction of
a new building on this property and are sufferimc financial
hardship because ot their inability te do so. Therefere,
I request your early consideration of this request.

Thank you for your kind cooperation in this
matter, I am
Very truly yours,

Clewell Howall, Jr.
CH,Jr:kp

Thomas L. F
407 W. Pe ¢
Towson, Maryl

r
sService & Supply Company -
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Hemne.ooy:
B

committee has reviewed

The Zonino
lans submitt
potition and has

on
a result

of the property. b
of tins roview and s

These comments are f
appropriatencss 7
to assure that all partic
problems with regard to t©

ied to indicate the
1 ted, but
of plans o

5 o o

Planning may file a written ry|
Commissioncr with rocemnendat
priatencss of the requested 2

The subject property is located
side of Bretc. Hill Road, approximate
northwest of 0ld Court Road, in the 3rd sluc
pistrict of Baltimore County. Tt is ﬂrn“s:llllr.ly
with a large storage building utilize. by The
Foundry Service & Supply Company .

fhe Western Maryland Railway right-of-way
abuts the property to the rear, end the Brittany i
hpartments cxist opposite the property on I'Ir(.:tnn Hi
Road. The Sullivan oring Company warchouse
“abuts the property ¢a the eastern side.

; i i 3 sification
The petitioner is requesting a Reclassi ;
from n.n.y‘lo to M.L. and Propo to oroct a 60'x96
addition to the existing structure. Additionally,

The Honorable S. Eric DiNenna
Zoninr Commissiorer, Baltimore County

Mrs, Susan Carrell
Office of Planning and Zoning

i i

Ttem
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

Thowas L. lleanessey, Zeq.  County Office Buildin
407 W, ) da Avenus 111 i'. Chesapeake Avcg
Towson, Md. Towson, Maryland 20204

Your Patition has been received and accepted

for filing this 1Seh day of 1974

ioner

Ei
Zoning Commi.
M. Wi s JF., Helen 2 *
0 Company
Petitioner's Auorn-y__m}hviq“d by,
©c: Charles A. Myers, Surveyer i
Upparco, Maryland 21155

Petitioner.

alrman,
Zoning Advisory Committee

Baltimore County Fire Department
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

il it sed 4 Austin Deitz
cainl

Thomas L. Hennessey, ESq.

Re: Item 8C DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
2

Pago August 15, 1974 Evagwe J. Currass. PE Wi T, MaLren
sty s s s Towson. Maryland 21204
S
“ave heen requested to permit a front yard
3 of 21 feet and a rear yazd setback of 0°' July 24, 1974
instead of the required 75 feet and 50 feet respoctively.
"his petition is accepted for filing on the date of = Office of Planning and Zoning
the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the hearing date Baltimore County Office 3Building
and time, which will be held not less than 30, nor more Hr. S. Eric DiNeana Towson, Haryland 21204
than 90 davs after the date on the filing cercificate, Zoning Comnissioner ;
will be forwarded to you in the near future. County Office Bulldin? ¥ Attention: .ir. Jack Dillon, Chairman
5 Towson, Maryland 21206 Zoning Advisory Conmittee
5 Very truly yours,
Re: Property Owner: Henry and Helen Witmyer, Jr., and The Foundry Re: Froperty Owner: Henry M. & Helen A. Witmyer, Jr. & The Foundry
: z ¥ uz?}’élﬁ!,ﬁ"ﬁaf?’%i}..‘“}%?“?n foet W of 01d G Road foEath Service &Bupply Co.
o . 181, ourc ocition: i i
JNMES B. DYRNES,ITI Reclassification from 0.R, 16 to H.L. and variance from Section NE/S of Breton Hill Road, 181.50' NW of Old Courc Road
Chairman, 255.2 a front yard setback of 21 feet In lieu of the required Zoning Agenda July 9, 1974
#oning Advisory Commi 75 feet under Section 243.1 and a rear yard setback of O feet &
in lieu of the required 50 feet under Section 243.3 . i Geatlenen:
District 3
JBB:JD Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
Dear Mr. DiNenna: b by this Sureau and the conments below mariked with an "x" are applicable
Enclosure and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
Due to the small size of this site, it is not expected to the property.
cc: Charles A. Myers, Surveyor ¥ cause any major traffic problems. ;
Emory Tiead € ) 1. Fire hydrants for *he referencet pri i
Upperco, Maryland 21155 Very truly yours, shall be focated ut intervals of Gt "E:Eq‘u!&’ =

et along an
approved road in accordance with Feltinore County Stlgdlrdg
T // as published by the Department of Public Jorks.
? A second neans of vehicle iccess is required for the site,
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at
Aichael S, Flanigan
Traffic Engincer Associate

~a
0

Jiicn} 5 the X imun allowes
{ ) 4. The site sha’l be made to com w
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to
of operations.
Cx) 5. ine buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
liational Fire Protection Association Jtandard ip, 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to nccupancy.
Jite plans are approved as drawn.
) 7. The Fire Frevention Bureau has nc comments at this time,

13
1 applicable parts
ncy or beginning

HSF/pk

~

/ 5 As . .
- N tloted and
Reviewer: A e, Ny ! Approved: 7Qa4 U fBeocde.
Tanni Toup. Geputy Chiel
3pecial Inspection Division Pire Prevention Bureau

nls
4/16/73




——BALTMORE (COUNTY, MARYLAND

DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——

JEFTERSON BUILDING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 July 16, 1974
Mr. S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Builiing

Towson. Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Reclassification, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting, July 9, 1974, are as follows:

Property Owner: Heary H. & Helen A. Witmyer, Jr. &
The Foundry Service & Supply Co.
Location: HE/S of Breton Hill Road, 181.50' NW of 01d
Court Road
Existing Zoning: D.R.16

Proposed Zoning: Reclass from D.R.16 to M.L. & Variance

from Section 255.2 a fromt yard setback

DONALD J. ROOR, MD, MPH.

oemury avare Amn coumTy mERLI orTICEn

of 21' in lieu of the required 75' under
Section 243.1 und a rear vard setback of

0' ia iieu of the required 50" under
Section 243.3

No. of Acres: 0.5364

District: 3rd

Revised plot plan shoving utilities necded.

Guynns Palls Moratorium: A moratorium was placed on new

sever connections :n the Cwynns Falls Drainage Basin by Dr. Neil
Solomon, Secretary of Health and Mental Hygiene, on May 14, 1974
therefore approval may be withheld far this conzestion.

Adr Pollution Conments: The building or buildings eon this

site may be subject to a permit to comstruct and a parmit to opesrate

any and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additional

infornation may be obtained from the Division of Air Pollution and

Industrial Hygiene, Baltimore County Department of Health.
Very truly yours,
~> [ K_S-\\Lx
Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAI SERVICE

~

HVB/nes
€C--¥.L. Phillips

OFFiCE O%

@pn;}-jgn

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed ads
§. Eric Dinenna, Z
of Baltimore Cou:

in Baltimore € 3o Marvland, once o week for Cne

weekgd before the 26th day of

was insered in the issued of  August 21, 197k

H
Eiﬂﬁ '

2

AUgsy 1974 than is

s

was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIMES, a werkly arsy

It 1D

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 iugust 20,

samions, @,

WILLIAM D, FROMM
omecron

5 ERIC DINENNA
2OMING COMMIS IONER

July 12, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNennc: Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Consittee

Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna;

Comments on Item f Zoning Advisory Commitlen Meeting, July 9, 1974, are os follows:
Property Owner: Henry M and Helen A Witmyer, Jr. and the Foundry Service & Supply Co.
Location: NE/S of Breton Hill Road, 181.50' NW of Old Court Road
Exizting Zoning: D.R.16
Proposed Zoning: Reclas from D.R.16 la M. L. and Variance from Section 255.2
a front yard setback of 21" in liry of the required 75' under Section 243.1 and
a rear yard setback of 0" in lieu of the 1aquired 50'under Section 243.3
No. of Acres: 05364
District: 3rd

This office hes reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comusnts. These comments
are not intended *o indi<ale the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are 1o assure that

all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regord 1o development plans that may have o
bearing on this patition.

This plan has been reviewed and fhera are no site-planning factars requiring comment.

Very truly yours,
i

rortth-rl

John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist I

¥ ;e of Planning and Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON DUILDING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Anea cone 301

PLANNING 4303211 zomiNG 48s3amy

TOWSON, Mibeee oo dugrat
‘THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

1974

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once<in:each
- sussessiv wouks before the ___ 10th. . T

H

of%_ane_tive.

i
|

Fr
T8 s

- 197k, the gtrst publication

i

s

E
1

i
%
111

appearing o the......2200. .day of..... AUZUIS.....
19 7L

ki

i

B
sk Et'
;555%?5 i

i
i

i3 !i
I
i?éi??ﬁig

H
i

5

i

~ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

7 ' pare_Sest. 10, 1974 account C1-662

amounr_$80.00

b. 15163

veLLow - curToMER

BALTIMORE ?Q’UNTY. MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINAIL |- REVENUE DIVISION [ ] 8
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 5

Q

oave_ Mugust 7, 197 accouwt  01-G62
amount__$50,00

ausreimyTion
R AGEREY

The Foundry Service & Ing,
1905 Supply i

wHTE | CasmiEn YELLoW - customEn

Pikegville, M4, 21208

Petition for Aeolasaification and Varimnos for Hendy .

Witmyer, Jr. 3
#15~6l-Ha 2

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: duly 11, t974

Mr. S. Eric Didenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Marylsnd 2120h

Z.A.C. Mseting ofr July 9, 1974
e Item

Froperty Oumer: Henry M. 4 Halon A. Witmyer, Jr., & The Foundry
Service & Supnly Company

Locations NE/S of Broton Wil Road, I181.50" N.W. of Old

Court Road

Fresent Zoning: D.R. 16

Propesed Zoning: Reclass from D.R. 16 to M.L. & Varlance from Secilon
255.2; a front yard setback of 21' In Ileu of the
required 75' under Sec’lon 243.1 and a rear yard
setback of 0' In 13y of the required 50' under
Sectlon 243.3.

District: 3ra

No. Acres: 0.5364

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

No adverse effect on student population.

Vory truly gduls,
{:0‘ =/(.‘4

Fiold Repre

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Wall Map |_Oviginal | Guplicate Tracing 200 Shewr |
FUNCTION dals [ by | dote | by | dore %otw | by by
Lescriptions checked and
outline plotted on map -
Petition number added to
outline
Denied
Granted by
%C, BA, CC, G
H
Reviiad e Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description___Yes
; ——No
Previous case; Map #
T SO

-
=] n
&
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZOMING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapcake Avenue
Towson, Marylant 21204

Your Petition has been received * this__ day of

e rrzes 1974. Item # .

ric D A
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner Hirprres Submitted by,
Patitioner's Attorney A /s Roviewed by L%

74
* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the iPatition for
assignment of a hearing date.

[}
[ -]

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
m-mmurolm.mmm
Towsen, Marylend

W gs-A

Mt g Gedlie 2

i f3

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marylsnd

gct 23 1974
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= non-inflamable Liquid in Droms,
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